



Ingredient Declaration, Great Britain

VEAL JUS PASTE
 84826-CASE

FOOD LABELING COMPOSITION (according to GB retained EU Regulation No 1169/2011):

Veal stock (meat from bones, extract, water, meat, fat)	65 - 70%
Modified tapioca starch, E1412	25 - 30%
Yeast extract, *	15 - 20%
Glucose	5 - 10%
Salt (NaCl)	2 - 5%
Tomato paste	2 - 5%
Potato maltodextrin	1 - 2%
Carrot juice concentrate	0.1 - 1%
Mushroom juice concentrate	0.1 - 1%
Lovage root powder	0.1 - 1%
Spice	< 0.1%

POSSIBLE FLAVORING DESIGNATION of the combined Extracts and Flavourings (marked with *) when listed above, (according to GB retained EU Regulation (EC) No 1334/2008) - the percentages have to be added together then:

Flavouring

LIMITED SUBSTANCES IN FOOD (acc. to Annex III of the GB retained EU Regulation (EC) No 1334/2008), **SMOKE FLAVOURING PRIMARY PRODUCTS** (acc. to GB retained EU Regulation No 1321/2013), **STEVIOLE EQUIVALENTS, JUICE EQUIVALENTS** (acc. to IFU (International Fruit and Vegetable Juice Association), to calculate the % (v/v) of juice in ready to drink product, multiply the juice equivalent with the dosage % (w/v) / 100), and **ALUMINIUM CONTENT** from Colourings:

This document is generated by computer and consequently not signed.

The information provided in this document is valid for the period of time in which the customer is purchasing commercial quantities of this product, unless superseded by subsequent disclosures made by Givaudan.



Ingredient Declaration, Great Britain

VEAL JUS PASTE
84826-CASE

Not applicable

Additional ingredients relevant for finished food labelling (in descending order of weight):

Not applicable

FLAVOURING SUBSTANCES present with restriction of use according to Annex I of GB retained EU Regulation (EC) No 1334/2008:

Not applicable

Information related to allergen labelling requirements is provided separately with our allergen declaration (available on request).

Determination of the finished food labelling is the sole responsibility of the final food manufacturer and must be in accordance with the relevant country laws and regulations.

The usage of ingredients and their respective quantities must be suitable and permitted according to legal framework where the end use application (eg. Food category) is intended to be commercialised.

This document is generated by computer and consequently not signed.

The information provided in this document is valid for the period of time in which the customer is purchasing commercial quantities of this product, unless superseded by subsequent disclosures made by Givaudan.

Issue Date: 19 JUN 2023	Page 2 of 2	RSBND0953833- goulda- 20230619123816	ID5
Document Service Centre Givaudan UK Ltd Chippenham Drive Europe.regulatory_UK_Ireland@givaudan.com	Kingston T +441908242424 F +441908282232	MILTON KEYNES	